SOUTHEASTERN CONNECTICUT COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

5 Connecticut Avenue, Norwich, Connecticut 06360
(860) 889-2324/Email: office@seccog.org

August 22, 2024

To: SCCOG Representatives and Alternates
Liaison Representatives
Other Interested Parties

From: Rob Brule, Chairman

The Council of Governments will hold a special meeting Thursday, August 29, at 8:30 AM, for

the purpose of approving TIP amendments that must be approved by the end of August. This

meeting will be held virtually at https://us02web.zoom.us/j/9927249843. All meeting materials

are available at bit.ly/SCCOGAug2024.

AGENDA

1) Call to Order
2) Roll Call
3) New Business
a) TIP Amendments (see next page)
Proposed Action: Motion for SCCOG MPO Board to endorse TIP amendments.
4) Next Meeting: September 18, 2024

5) Adjournment

Member Municipalities: Bozrah * Colchester * East Lyme * Franklin * Griswold * Borough of Jewett City * City of Groton * Town of
Groton * Lebanon * Ledyard * Lisbon * Montville * New London * North Stonington * Norwich * Preston *
Salem * Sprague * Stonington * Stonington Borough * Waterford * Windham

If language assistance is needed, please contact SCCOG at 860-889-2324, office@seccog.org
Si necesita asistencia lingiistica, por favor comuniquese a 860-889-2324, office@seccog.org.
IR R TZZHRY) » 1570 860-889-2324 2L % H T Hf1EZ office@seccog.org.


mailto:seccog@snet.net
mailto:请致电860-889-2324或发送电子邮件至%20%20office@seccog.org
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/9927249843
https://bit.ly/SCCOGAug2024

Description

13

NHPP
0044-0156
CC

-95

EAST LYME

IMPROVE [-95

INTERCHANGE
74 AT CT 161 -

AC
CONVERSION

CON

2024
27,500
22,000
5,500

0
INCREASE
EST. FROM
FED $9M
04

13

NHPP
0044-0156
CC

1-95

EAST LYME

IMPROVE 1-95

INTERCHANGE
74 AT CT 161 -

AC
CONVERSION

CON

FYI

40,625
32,500
8,125

0
DECREASE
EST. FROM
FED $45.5M
04

13
CRPNL

0172-0546

X6
VARIOUS

NORWICH-

NEW
LONDON
UA

DETECTION
UPGRADES

AT
VARIOUS
TRAFFIC
SIGNALS
PD

2024

131

105

26

0

NEW
PROJECT

05

13
CRPNL

0172-0546

X6
VARIOUS

NORWICH-

NEW
LONDON
UA

DETECTION
UPGRADES

AT
VARIOUS
TRAFFIC
SIGNALS
FD

FYI

56

45

11

0

NEW
PROJECT

05

13

CRPNL
0172-0546
X6
VARIOUS
NORWICH-
NEW
LONDON
UA
DETECTION
UPGRADES
AT
VARIOUS
TRAFFIC
SIGNALS
CON

FYI

1,617

1,294

323

0

NEW
PROJECT

05




