## SOUTHEASTERN CONNECTICUT COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS 5 Connecticut Avenue, Norwich, Connecticut 06360 (860) 889-2324/Email: office@seccog.org

August 22, 2024

To: SCCOG Representatives and Alternates Liaison Representatives Other Interested Parties

From: Rob Brule, Chairman

The Council of Governments will hold a special meeting <u>Thursday, August 29</u>, at 8:30 AM, for the purpose of approving TIP amendments that must be approved by the end of August. This meeting will be held virtually at <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/9927249843</u>. All meeting materials are available at <u>bit.ly/SCCOGAug2024</u>.

## AGENDA

- 1) Call to Order
- 2) Roll Call
- 3) New Business
  - a) TIP Amendments (see next page)

Proposed Action: Motion for SCCOG MPO Board to endorse TIP amendments.

- 4) Next Meeting: September 18, 2024
- 5) Adjournment

Member Municipalities:

Bozrah \* Colchester \* East Lyme \* Franklin \* Griswold \* Borough of Jewett City \* City of Groton \* Town of Groton \* Lebanon \* Ledyard \* Lisbon \* Montville \* New London \* North Stonington \* Norwich \* Preston \* Salem \* Sprague \* Stonington \* Stonington Borough \* Waterford \* Windham

If language assistance is needed, please contact SCCOG at 860-889-2324, office@seccog.org Si necesita asistencia lingüística, por favor comuníquese a 860-889-2324, office@seccog.org. 如果您需要语言帮助,请致电 860-889-2324 或发送电子邮件至 office@seccog.org.

Decien	13	13	13	13	13
Region	-	-	-	-	
FACode	NHPP	NHPP	CRPNL	CRPNL	CRPNL
<u>Proj#</u>	0044-0156	0044-0156	0172-0546	0172-0546	0172-0546
AQCd	CC	CC	X6	X6	X6
<u>Rte/Sys</u>	I-95	I-95	VARIOUS	VARIOUS	VARIOUS
<u>Town</u>	EAST LYME	EAST LYME	NORWICH-	NORWICH-	NORWICH-
			NEW	NEW	NEW
			LONDON	LONDON	LONDON
			UA	UA	UA
Description	IMPROVE I-95	IMPROVE I-95	DETECTION	DETECTION	DETECTION
	INTERCHANGE	INTERCHANGE	UPGRADES	UPGRADES	UPGRADES
	74 AT CT 161 -	74 AT CT 161 -	AT	AT	AT
	AC	AC	VARIOUS	VARIOUS	VARIOUS
	CONVERSION	CONVERSION	TRAFFIC	TRAFFIC	TRAFFIC
			SIGNALS	SIGNALS	SIGNALS
Phase Phase	CON	CON	PD	FD	CON
Year	2024	FYI	2024	FYI	FYI
Tot\$(000)	27,500	40,625	131	56	1,617
Fed\$(000)	22,000	32,500	105	45	1,294
Sta\$(000)	5,500	8,125	26	11	323
Loc\$(000)	0	0	0	0	0
Comments	INCREASE	DECREASE	NEW	NEW	NEW
	EST. FROM	EST. FROM	PROJECT	PROJECT	PROJECT
	FED \$9M	FED \$45.5M			
code for	04	04	05	05	05
<u>change</u>					